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Achievers of the Week 

KS3 Achievers of the Week 
Week Ending – 2 July 2021 

Year 7 Year 8 

7 North 8 North 

Phoebe Wilson Henry Britten 

7 South 8 South 

Isabelle Burge Samuel Farrow 

7 East 8 East 

Nico Grima Carys Maslin 

7 West 8 West 

Tomos Harris Lowri Smith-Phillips 

7 North East 8 North East 

Thomas Irwin Emily  Wong 

7 North West 8 North West 

Finley  Wilkins Carys O’Neill 

7 South East 8 South East 

Rosalind Barber & Charlie Thompson Oscar Bell 

 

 

 

 SUMMER TERM 
Start: Monday 12 April 2021 
Half Term: Monday 31 May 2021 – Friday 4 June 2021   

INSET Days:  Monday 19 & Tuesday 20 July 2021 
(Last day for pupils:  Friday 16 July 2021) 

 

 Coming Up 
Week Beginning – Monday 12 July 2021 Week A 
Monday 12 Year 12 Welsh Baccalaureate 
Tuesday 13 Year 12 Welsh Baccalaureate 

Wednesday 14 Year 12 Welsh Baccalaureate 

Thursday 15 Year 12 Welsh Baccalaureate 

Friday 16 Year 12 Welsh Baccalaureate 

Week Beginning – Monday 19 July 2021 Week B 
Monday 19 INSET DAY 

Tuesday 20 INSET DAY 

Wednesday 21 Summer Break 

Thursday 22 Summer Break 

Friday 23 Summer Break 
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Sporting Achievements 

Congratulations to Alice Williams 7NW who competed in the Tennis South Wales County Finals of the Road to 

Wimbledon tournament this weekend after qualifying a few weeks ago. She came 6th out of 16 finalists!   Well done! 

 

Mrs L Bennett 

 

Sixth Form Senior Team 

We are delighted to announce that we have appointed our Sixth Form Senior Team.  Our new Head Girl will be 

Abbie Morgan and our new Head Boy will be Sam Jones. Our Deputies Hannah Smith, Sian Innes, Shana Driscoll, 

Ben Jones, Lakhraaj Singh, Tom Chisman and Huw Riley also performed excellently at interview and will make a 

fantastic team supporting Abbie and Sam. This team are particularly passionate about representation, student 

voice and inclusion and we are excited to see how they work with students and staff across the school in the next 

academic year. 

 

(Picture from left to right: Hannah Smith, Sian Innes, Shana Driscoll, Abbie Morgan, Sam Jones, Lakhraaj S ingh,        

Tom Chisman, Huw Riley, Ben Jones) 
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Term Dates 2021/2022 

Return to School Dates: 

Thursday 2 September:   INSET Day 

Friday 3 September 2021: Year 7 Induction and Year 12 Enrolment 

Monday 6 September 2021: Year 7 Induction and Year 13 (Year 12 by appointment only) 

Tuesday 7 September 2021: ALL year groups return  

 

Autumn 2021 

 Start: Thursday 2 September 2021  
 Half term: Monday 25 October 2021 to Friday 29 October 2021 
 End: Friday 17 December 2021 

 

Spring 2022 

 Start: Tuesday 4 January 2022 
 Half term: Monday 21 February 2022 to Friday 25 February 2022 
 End: Friday 8 April 2022 
 

Summer 2022 

 Start: Monday 25 April 2022 
 May Day: Monday 2 May 2022 
 Half term: Monday 30 May 2022 to Friday 3 June 2022 
 End: Friday 22 July 2022 

 

INSET Days 

 INSET Day:    Thursday 2 September 2021 
 INSET Day:    Monday 20 September 2021 
 INSET Day:    Wednesday 1 December 2021 
 INSET Day:    Monday 14 March 2022 
 INSET Day:    Monday 4 July 2022 
 Last Day for Pupils:  Wednesday 20 July 2022 
 INSET Day:    Thursday 21 July 2022 
 Queen’s Jubilee Day:  Friday 22 July 2022  

 


